
No. Name Cl. Pos. B/T High School 

1 Shawn Roy 2025 INF L/R William Penn

2 Luke Trout 2024 RHP R/R St. Elizabeth

3 Nicholas Mancini 2025 INF R/R St. Elizabeth

4 Brady Harach 2024 RHP R/R Charter School Wilmington

5 Hassan Turner 2024 OF R/R William Penn

6 Samuel Diaz Martinez 2025 INF R/R Delaware Military

7 Dominic Liguori 2025 INF R/R Red Lion

8 Anthony Contessa 2026 OF R/R Red Lion

9 Matthew McGill 2024 INF R/R Brandywine

10 Jason Hughes 2024 INF L/R Friends

11 Jack Rossi 2024 RHP R/R Salesianum

12 Jonathan O'Boyle 2025 INF R/R Archmere

13 Ryan Coyne 2026 RHP R/R Tower Hill
14 Aidan Kee 2024 OF R/R Brandywine

15 Jackson Davis 2024 OF R/R St. Elizabeth

16 Hunter DiCarlantonio 2025 RHP R/R Delaware Military

17 Sebastian Pagan 2024 OF L/R Hodgson

18 Carsten Kaiser 2024 RHP R/R Archmere

19 Tristan Wright 2024 DH L/L Mount Pleasant

20 Justin Weidner 2026 OF R/R William Penn

21 Aiden Pirozek 2025 LHP L/L Archmere

22 Jason Lotkowski 2024 INF R/R Archmere

23 Brayden Redmond 2026 DH L/L Red Lion

24 Jaydan Duncan 2024 C R/R Red Lion

25 Hunter Skelton 2027 C R/R Archmere

No. Name Cl. Pos. B/T High School

8 Anthony Contessa 2026 OF R/R Red Lion

13 Ryan Coyne 2026 RHP R/R Tower Hill

15 Jackson Davis 2024 OF R/R St. Elizabeth
16 Hunter DiCarlantonio 2025 RHP R/R Delaware Military

24 Jaydan Duncan 2024 C R/R Red Lion

4 Brady Harach 2024 RHP R/R Charter School Wilmington

10 Jason Hughes 2024 INF L/R Friends
18 Carsten Kaiser 2024 RHP R/R Archmere

14 Aiden Kee 2024 OF R/R Brandywine

7 Dominic Liguori 2025 INF R/R Red Lion

22 Jason Lotkowski 2024 INF R/R Archmere

3 Nicholas Mancini 2025 INF R/R St. Elizabeth

6 Samuel Diaz Martinez 2025 INF R/R Delaware Military

9 Matthew McGill 2024 INF R/R Brandywine

12 Jonathan O'Boyle 2025 INF R/R Archmere

17 Sebastian Pagan 2024 OF L/R Hodgson

21 Aiden Pirozek 2025 LHP L/L Archmere

23 Brayden Redmond 2026 DH L/L Red Lion

11 Jack Rossi 2024 RHP R/R Salesianum

1 Shawn Roy 2025 INF L/R William Penn

25 Hunter Skelton 2027 C R/R Archmere

2 Luke Trout 2024 RHP R/R St. Elizabeth

5 Hassan Turner 2024 OF R/R William Penn

20 Justin Weidner 2026 OF R/R William Penn

19 Tristan Wright 2024 DH L/L Mount Pleasant

Head Coach Assistant Coaches
Nick Sanna Archmere Calvin Scott Archmere

Billy Phillips Archmere

GM Andrew Ellis Tower Hill

Tom Beddow  St.Elizabeth Tim Hamberger Concord
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